

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23854/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2010 in CWP No.
2931/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

SATLUJ JAL VIDYUT NIGAM LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SITA DEVI & ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kutiala,Adv.
Mr. Triparan Ray,Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Rejoinder in four weeks.

Office report shows that respondent No.2
has not been served. Petitioner to take steps
to serve the respondent.

List in the 'After Notice Matters' in
January, 2011.
(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master